507484900 09/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7531791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITERATIONS INC.	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. STU CURRIE
Street Address:	1500 HAMDEN AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 4G
City:	SHERIDAN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8956145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)672-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3037680123

Email: kurt@coloradoiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KURT P LEYENDECKER Address Line 1: 5460 S QUEBEC ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT LEYENDECKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Leyendecker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment09.11.18#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061057 FRAME: 0336

507484900



Bill of Sale

Sept. 11, 2018

Purchaser: Stú Currie of Mojo Feet

This Bill of Sale certifies that Stu Currie of Mojo Feet located at 4925 S. Santa Fe Dr. Suite 400, Littleton, CO. has hereby bought and paid for the following patent at the price of \$500.

Invention 3D VARIABLE FORMING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF Inventors Brent Johnson et al.
Patent No. 8,956,145
Patent Date February 17, 2015

Iterations Inc. (DBA Variform3d) located at 817 W. Goosenest Dr. Elk Ridge, Utah does hereby transfer all rights of ownership to Mr. Stu Currie.

Signature:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 061057 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 09/12/2022